

First Reading: 3/12/24 Second Reading: 3/28/24

Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 28-24-S. A Bill to Amend the Constitution of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to

amend its Constitution.

(1)WHEREAS: It is imperative for the Student Government Association to practice transparency with its

finances, and

(2)WHEREAS: All legislative spending is documented through SGA's Legislative Archives, and

(3)WHEREAS: No documentation of executive spending is currently required by the Constitution, and

(4)WHEREAS: A new subsection of the Constitution under Section 8 "Finances" will be added and

numbered 8.2, reading:

"8.2. All Executive Budget Expenditures will be documented on paper with the signature of the President, Executive Vice President, and Administrative Vice President detailing

the amount spent and the place the funding is going.", and

(6)WHEREAS: A subsequent section numbered 8.2.1 will be added, reading:

"8.2.1. A copy of the paper explaining expenditures shall be given to the advisor of SGA

and the AVP must have a folder with Executive expenditures kept up to date.", and

(7)WHEREAS: A new section to 2.5 "Duties of the Administrative Vice President" shall be numbered

2.5.13, reading:

"2.5.13. Keep a folder with paper copies of Executive expenditures kept up to date per

8.2.1."

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University will amend its Constitution.

AUTHORS: Meghan Pierce, Senator At Large

Samantha Bodemann, Senior Senator Hannah Evans, Sophomore Senator Joel Hornback, Senator At Large

Isaac King, Chief Justice



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Ellen Henderson, Associate Chief Justice

Garrison Reed, Associate Justice

SPONSORS: Legislative Operations Committee

Judicial Council

CONTACTS: meghan.pierce471@topper.wku.edu

isaac.king527@topper.wku.edu